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Cappelletti al Prosciutto Crudo
(Laboratorio Tortellini)
Pack Size: 1 X 3KG

Product Description:
Authentic Italian, high quality fresh frozen egg-pasta with a tasty
Prosciutto filling. These pasta parcels are similar in shape to tortellini.
Cooks from frozen in only 3 - 4 minutes. No of servings per carton: 24.

Brand: Laboratorio Tortellini

Ingredient Declaration: Pasta ingredients durum WHEAT semolina, barn EGGS 18.5% water. Filling
ingredients 32% pork meat, mortadella (pork meat, salt, spices and fresh herbs,
antioxidants- sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid, preservative- sodium nitrite),
Parmigiano Reggiano DOP cheese (MILK, salt, rennet), uncooked ham 16% (pork
meat, salt), bread crumbs (soft WHEAT flour 0, water, salt, brewer's yeast),
sunflower oil, wine, salt, spices, garlic, rosemary.

Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
CONTAINS Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Milk
MAY CONTAIN Mustard, Soya

Additional Allergen
Information:

Barley No
Oats No
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt
and Khorasan)

Yes

Almond nuts No
Brazil nuts No
Cashew nuts No
Hazelnuts No
Macadamia
(Queensland) nuts

No

Pecan nuts No
Pistachio nuts No
Walnuts No

Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A

Nutritional
Information:

Nutrient per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal) 302 kcal / 1273 kJ
Fat 9 g
of which Saturates 5.8 g
Carbohydrate 38.5 g
of which Sugars 1.3 g
Fibre No Data
Protein 16 g

0.78 g

https://www.pioneerfoodservice.co.uk/


Salt

Directions For Use: without defrosting, cook from frozen in boiling water 3-4 minutes Once edfrosted the
product shuld not be re-frozen

Storage Instructions: refrigerator - 1 day ice compartment - 3 days ice compartment -6 degrees - 1 week
ice compartment - 12 degrees - 1 month at -18 degrees - refer to packaging

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload.  Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.


